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Re: Request for Approval of Modified Water Tariff Sheets 
(First Revised Sheet No. 12.1 and First Revised Sheet No. 13.1) 
Water Tariff of Zellwood Station Co-op, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed please find the original and three (3) copies of the above-referenced 
Revised Water Tariff Sheets No. 12.1 and 13.1 of the Water Tariff of Zellwood Station 
Co-op, lnc. I am requesting that these Revised Tariff Sheets be accepted, and that 
one stamped copy of the sheets be returned to the utility in care of our offices, as 
contemplated in Florida Administrative Code Rule 25-9.004( 1 ). These revised sheets 
are being filed pursuant to discussions with commission staff to clarify the application of 
.an esessive consumption rule in the water tariff. If the commission staff requires any 
add3ional: information, please let me know. 

-.. - . - . 
< ”  

‘ c - -  a: Since rely yours, 

Q 
Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire 1 

1 
GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.A. 

04753  
CLER MO NT LAKELAND 



NAME OF COMPANY 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 12.1 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 12.1 

ZELLWOOD STATION CO-OP, JNC. 

WATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

RESTRICTIONS ON USE - After a minimum of 24 months of operating meters to measure system 
consumption, the utility reserves the right to audit ERCs. In other words, 
on or after February 1,2001, any customer that exceeds 25,000 gallons per 
month usage shall be charged for that month's water usage based upon an 
enlarged ERC factor as set forth below: 

Meter Size Monthly Use ERC Factor 

5/8" x 3/4" 25,000 gal. 2 

518" x 3/4" 36,000 gal. 3 

518" x 3/4" 48,000 gal. 4 

5/8" x 3/4" 60,000 gal. 5 

For each additional 10,000 gallons of usage above 60,000 gallons in a 
month, the customer's ERC factor shall be increased by one (1). The factor 
will then be multiplied by the flat rate and the surcharge, and the customer 
shall be charged that amount for that month of excessive usage. By way of 
illustration, if a customer's monthly usage exceeds 25,000 gallons, but is 
less than 3 6,000 gallons, the customer shall pay twice the then current flat 
rate (now set at $15.24) and twice the surcharge (now set at $5.32), which 
would now equal $4 1.12. This section shall be replaced when the utility 
converts to a consumption-based rate in the next rate case. 

Gloria Holt 
ISSUING OFFICER 

Manager 
TITLE 



NAME OF COMPANY 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 13.1 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEETNO. 13.1 

ZELLWOOD STATION CO-OP, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

RESTRICTIONS ON USE - After a minimum of 24 months of operating meters to measure system 
consumption, the utility reserves the right to audit ERCs. In other words, 
on or after February 1,200 1, any customer that exceeds 25,000 gallons per 
month usage shall be charged for that month's water usage based upon an 
enlarged ERC factor as set forth below: 

Meter Size Monthly Use ERC Factor 

5/8" x 3/4" 25,000 gal. 2 

5/8" x 3/4" 36,000 gal. 3 

5/8" x 3/4" 48,000 gal. 4 

5/S" x 3/4" 60,000 gal. 5 

For each additional 10,000 gallons of usage above 60,000 gallons in a month, the 
customer's ERC factor shall be increased by one (1). The factor will then be 
multiplied by the flat rate and the surcharge, and the customer shall be charged that 
amount for that month of excessive usage. By way of illustration, if a customer's 
monthly usage exceeds 25,000 gallons, but is less than 36,000 gallons, the customer 
shall pay twice the then current flat rate (now set at $15.24) and twice the surcharge 
(now set at $5.32), which would now equal $41.12. This section shall be replaced 
when the utility converts to a consumption-based rate in the next rate case. 

Gloria Holt 
ISSUING OFFICER 

Manager 
TITLE 
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